Spectrol 43P Series
Features
●     Multifinger wiper for better contact resistance variation
●     Unique "T" slider block for excellent stability and
setability
●     Chevron shaft for sealing and smooth consistant torque
●     IC style pins for easier board insertion
Spectrol 43P Series
Trimmer - 3/4" rectangular,
multiturn,
cermet
Spectrol No. NTE Part No.
Value
Ohms
Diag.
No.
43P-100 500-0001 10 T1
43P-200 500-0002 20 T1
43P-500 500-0003 50 T1
43P-101 500-0004 100 T1
43P-201 500-0005 200 T1
43P-501 500-0006 500 T1
43P-102 500-0007 1K T1
43P-202 500-0008 2K T1
43P-502 500-0009 5K T1
43P-103 500-0010 10K T1
43P-203 500-0011 20K T1
43P-253 500-0012 25K T1
43P-503 500-0013 50K T1
43P-104 500-0014 100K T1
43P-204 500-0015 200K T1
43P-254 500-0016 250K T1
43P-504 500-0017 500K T1
43P-105 500-0018 1M T1
43P-205 500-0019 2M T1
Dimensional Drawing
T1
Specifications
Electrical

Spectrol 63P Series
Features
●     Multifinger wiper for better contact resistance
●     Arrow and graduations for repeatable settings
●     "O" ring seal for solvent and aqueous washing
●     IC style pins for easier board insertion
●     Solid end stop
Spectrol 63P Series
Trimmer - 3/8" square, single
turn, cermet
Spectrol No. NTE Part No.
Value
Ohms Adjust
Diag.
No.
63P-100 500-0070 10 Top T2
63P-200 500-0071 20 Top T2
63P-500 500-0072 50 Top T2
63P-101 500-0073 100 Top T2
63P-201 500-0074 200 Top T2
63P-501 500-0075 500 Top T2
63P-102 500-0076 1K Top T2
63P-202 500-0077 2K Top T2
63P-502 500-0078 5K Top T2
63P-103 500-0079 10K Top T2
63P-203 500-0080 20K Top T2
63P-253 500-0081 25K Top T2
63P-503 500-0082 50K Top T2
63P-104 500-0083 100K Top T2
63P-204 500-0084 200K Top T2
63P-254 500-0085 250K Top T2
63P-504 500-0086 500K Top T2
63P-105 500-0087 1M Top T2
63P-205 500-0088 2M Top T2
63P-T607-101 500-0098 100 Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-201 500-0099 200 Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-501 500-0100 500 Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-102 500-0101 1K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-202 500-0102 2K Dial Knob T3
Dimensional Drawing
T2 T3
Specifications
Electrical
Effective Travel: 270° nom
Resistance Range: 10 Ohms to 2 Meg Ohm
Resistance Tolerance: ±10%
End Resistance: 2 Ohms max
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance:
      100ppm/°C. 100 Ohms to 2 Meg Ohms
      0 to +250ppm/°C. below 100 Ohms
Power Rating: 1/2W @ +70°C derated to 0W @ +125°C
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:
      1000V AC at sea level
      250V AC at 80,000 feet (24,400 meters)
Insulation Resistance: 1000 Meg Ohms min
Contract Resistance Variation: 2% or 20 Ohms, whichever
is greater
Mechanical
Stop: Solid
Starting Torque: 35mNm max
Spectrol 63P Series
63P-T607-502 500-0103 5K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-103 500-0104 10K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-203 500-0105 20K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-253 500-0106 25K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-503 500-0107 50K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-104 500-0108 100K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-204 500-0109 200K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-254 500-0110 250K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-504 500-0111 500K Dial Knob T3
63P-T607-105 500-0112 1M Dial Knob T3
Resistance Element: Cermet
2-Terminal Adjustability: 0.15% RT
3-Terminal Adjustability: 0.05% of applied voltage
Environmental

stability
●     Central pivot locating gear for improved stability
●     Unique ratchet device integral with gear to ensure long
term reliability
●     Double chevron shaft for sealing plus consistant torque
and reliable adjustability
●     IC style pins for easier board insertion
Spectrol 64P Series
Trimmer - 3/8" square,
multiturn, cermet
Spectrol No. NTE Part No.
Value
Ohms Adjust
Diag.
No.
64P-100 500-0170 10 Side T5
64P-200 500-0171 20 Side T5
64P-500 500-0172 50 Side T5
64P-101 500-0173 100 Side T5
64P-201 500-0174 200 Side T5
64P-501 500-0175 500 Side T5
64P-102 500-0176 1K Side T5
64P-202 500-0177 2K Side T5
64P-502 500-0178 5K Side T5
64P-103 500-0179 10K Side T5
64P-203 500-0180 20K Side T5
64P-253 500-0181 25K Side T5
64P-503 500-0182 50K Side T5
64P-104 500-0183 100K Side T5
64P-204 500-0184 200K Side T5
64P-254 500-0185 250K Side T5
64P-504 500-0186 500K Side T5
64P-105 500-0187 1M Side T5
64P-205 500-0188 2M Side T5
Dimensional Drawing
T5
Specifications
Electrical

stability
●     Central pivot locating gear for improved stability
●     Unique ratchet device integral with gear to ensure long
term reliability
●     Double chevron shaft for sealing plus consistant torque
and reliable adjustability
●     IC style pins for easier board insertion
Spectrol 64Y Series
Trimmer - 3/8" square,
multiturn, cermet
Spectrol No. NTE Part No.
Value
Ohms Adjust
Diag.
No.
64Y-100 500-0240 10 Top T8
64Y-200 500-0241 20 Top T8
64Y-500 500-0242 50 Top T8
64Y-101 500-0243 100 Top T8
64Y-201 500-0244 200 Top T8
64Y-501 500-0245 500 Top T8
64Y-102 500-0246 1K Top T8
64Y-202 500-0247 2K Top T8
64Y-502 500-0248 5K Top T8
64Y-103 500-0249 10K Top T8
64Y-203 500-0250 20K Top T8
64Y-253 500-0251 25K Top T8
64Y-503 500-0252 50K Top T8
64Y-104 500-0253 100K Top T8
64Y-204 500-0254 200K Top T8
64Y-254 500-0255 250K Top T8
64Y-504 500-0256 500K Top T8
64Y-105 500-0257 1M Top T8
64Y-205 500-0258 2M Top T8
Dimensional Drawing
T8
Specifications
Electrical

Features
●     Multifinger wiper for better contact resistance variation
●     Unique "T" slider block for excellent stability and
setability
●     Chevron shaft for sealing and smooth consistant torque
●     IC style pins for easier board insertion
Spectrol 70Y Series
Trimmer - 1 1/4" rectangular,
multiturn,
cermet
Spectrol No. NTE Part No.
Value
Ohms
Diag.
No.
70Y-100 500-0390 10 T9
70Y-200 500-0391 20 T9
70Y-500 500-0392 50 T9
70Y-101 500-0393 100 T9
70Y-201 500-0394 200 T9
70Y-501 500-0395 500 T9
70Y-102 500-0396 1K T9
70Y-202 500-0397 2K T9
70Y-502 500-0398 5K T9
70Y-103 500-0399 100K T9
70Y-203 500-0400 20K T9
70Y-503 500-0401 50K T9
70Y-104 500-0402 100K T9
70Y-204 500-0403 200K T9
70Y-504 500-0404 500K T9
70Y-105 500-0405 1M T9
Dimensional Drawing
T9
Specifications
Electrical

Spectrol 75H Series
Features
●     Multifinger wiper for better contact resistance
●     "O" ring seal for solvent and aqueous washing
●     Graduations for easier setting
●     Rotor and body material flame retardent
Spectrol 75H Series
Trimmer - 1/4" round, single
turn, cermet
Spectrol No. NTE Part No.
Value
Ohms Adjust
Diag.
No.
75H-100 500-0300 10 Top T12
75H-200 500-0301 20 Top T12
75H-500 500-0302 50 Top T12
75H-101 500-0303 100 Top T12
75H-201 500-0304 200 Top T12
75H-501 500-0305 500 Top T12
75H-102 500-0306 1K Top T12
75H-202 500-0307 2K Top T12
75H-502 500-0308 5K Top T12
75H-103 500-0309 10K Top T12
75H-203 500-0310 20K Top T12
75H-503 500-0311 50K Top T12
75H-104 500-0312 100K Top T12
75H-204 500-0313 200K Top T12
75H-504 500-0314 500K Top T12
75H-105 500-0315 1M Top T12
75H-205 500-0316 2M Top T12
Dimensional Drawing
T12
Specifications
Electrical

Spectrol 76P Series
Features
●     Multifinger wiper for better contact resistance
●     Withstands immersion cleaning process
●     Graduations for easier setting
●     Rotor design for automatic adjustment
Spectrol 76P Series
Trimmer - 1/4" square, single
turn, cermet
Spectrol No. NTE Part No.
Value
Ohms Adjust
Diag.
No.
76P-500 500-0342 50 Top T13
76P-101 500-0343 100 Top T13
76P-201 500-0344 200 Top T13
76P-501 500-0345 500 Top T13
76P-102 500-0346 1K Top T13
76P-202 500-0347 2K Top T13
76P-502 500-0348 5K Top T13
76P-103 500-0349 10K Top T13
76P-203 500-0350 20K Top T13
76P-503 500-0351 50K Top T13
76P-104 500-0352 100K Top T13
76P-204 500-0353 200K Top T13
76P-504 500-0354 500K Top T13
76P-105 500-0355 1M Top T13
Dimensional Drawing
T13
Specifications
Electrical

Ohms
Shaft
Length
Diag.
No.
149-8-08-101 502-0002 100 3/4" P7
149-9-10-101 502-0021 100 7/8" P8
149-8-08-200 502-0003 200 3/4" P7
149-9-10-200 502-0022 200 7/8" P8
149-8-08-251 502-0004 250 3/4" P7
149-9-10-251 502-0023 250 7/8" P8
149-8-08-501 502-0005 500 3/4" P7
149-9-10-501 502-0024 500 7/8" P8
149-8-08-102 502-0006 1K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-102 502-0025 1K 7/8" P8
149-J-9-10-102 502-0045 1K 7/8" P8
149-8-08-252 502-0007 2.5K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-252 502-0026 2.5K 7/8" P8
149-J-9-10-252 502-0046 2.5K 7/8" P8
149-8-08-502 502-0008 5K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-502 502-0027 5K 7/8" P8
149-J-9-10-502 502-0047 5K 7/8" P8
149-8-08-103 502-0009 10K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-103 502-0028 10K 7/8" P8
149-J-9-10-103 502-0048 10K 7/8" P8
Dimensional Drawing
P7
P8
Specifications
Electrical
Resistance Range - Linear Taper: 100 Ohms to 1Meg
Ohms
Resistance Range - CW Audio Taper: J types
Resistance Tolerance: ±10%
Power Rating: 1W @ +85°C derated to 0W @ +125°C
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance: ±150ppm/°C
Linearity Tolerance: ±5% independent
Contact Resistance variation: 3% of total resistance
Insulation Resistance: 1000 Meg Ohm min, 500VDC
Dielectric Strength: 750V RMS min 60Hz
End Resistance: 2 Ohms max each end
Effective Electrical Angle: 265° ±5°
Spectrol 149 Series
149-8-08-253 502-0010 25K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-253 502-0029 25K 7/8" P8
149-J-9-10-253 502-0049 25K 7/8" P8
149-8-08-503 502-0011 50K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-503 502-0030 50K 7/8" P8
149-J-9-10-503 502-0050 50K 7/8" P8
149-8-08-104 502-0012 100K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-104 502-0031 100K 7/8" P8
149-J-9-10-104 502-0051 100K 7/8" P8
149-8-08-254 502-0013 250K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-254 502-0032 250K 7/8" P8
149-8-08-504 502-0014 500K 3/4" P7
149-9-10-504 502-0033 500K 7/8" P8

Spectrol 249 Series
Potentiometer - 1 Watt, 1/2"
square,
1/8" and 1/4" dia. shaft
Spectrol No. NTE Part No.
Value
Ohms
Shaft
Length
Diag.
No.
249-7-10-501 502-0164 500 7/8" P10
249-8-08-501 502-0064 500 3/4" P9
249-7-10-102 502-0165 1K 7/8" P10
249-8-08-102 502-0065 1K 3/4" P9
249-J-8-08-102 502-0180 1K 3/4" P9
249-J-9-10-102 502-0185 1K 7/8" P10
249-7-10-252 502-0166 2.5K 7/8" P10
249-8-08-252 502-0066 2.5K 3/4" P9
249-7-10-502 502-0167 5K 7/8" P10
249-8-08-502 502-0067 5K 3/4" P9
249-7-10-103 502-0168 10K 7/8" P10
249-8-08-103 502-0068 10K 3/4" P9
249-J-8-08-103 502-0181 10K 3/4" P9
249-J-9-10-103 502-0186 10K 7/8" P10
249-7-10-253 502-0169 25K 7/8" P10
249-8-08-253 502-0069 25K 3/4" P9
249-7-10-503 502-0170 50K 7/8" P10
249-8-08-503 502-0070 50K 3/4" P9
249-J-8-08-503 502-0182 50K 3/4" P9
249-J-9-10-503 502-0187 50K 7/8" P10
249-7-10-104 502-0171 100K 7/8" P10
 Dimensional Drawing
P9
P10
Specifications
Electrical
Resistance Range - Linear Taper: 500 Ohms to 500K Ohms
Resistance Range - CW Audio Taper: J types
Resistance Tolerance: ±10%
Power Rating: 1W @ +70°C derated to 0W @ +125°C
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance: ±100ppm/°C
Linearity Tolerance: ±5% independent
Contact Resistance variation: 3% of total resistance
Insulation Resistance: 1000 Meg Ohm min, 500VDC
Dielectric Strength: 750V RMS min 50Hz
End Resistance: 2 Ohms max each end
Effective Electrical Angle: 265° ±5°
Rotation Life: 25,000 cycles
Spectrol 249 Series
249-8-08-104 502-0071 100K 3/4" P9
249-J-8-08-104 502-0183 100K 3/4" P9
249-J-9-10-104 502-0188 100K 7/8" P10
249-7-10-254 502-0172 250K 7/8" P10
249-8-08-254 502-0072 250K 3/4" P9
249-7-10-504 502-0173 500K 7/8" P10
249-8-08-504 502-0073 500K 3/4" P9